You

What the world thinks

YouGov / Times Survey Results

Sample Size: 6124 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st May 2014

European VI Age and Gender
* Cukips: voted Conservative in 2010, but intend voting . SNP/ . .| Men<| Men | Women | Women
Ukip in 2014 European Parliament election Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem PC Green | UKIP | Cukips 40 40+ <40 40+

Weighted Sample| 6124 |1096[1300] 430 |148] 490 [1311| 627 |1139 (1831 | 1139 | 2015

% % % % % % % % % % % %

HEADLINE EU VOTING INTENTION

The European elections are held under a proportional
voting system which gives smaller parties a better
chance of winning seats than in general elections.

There are elections to the European Parliament this
week, if the following parties were standing in your
region, which party would you vote for?

[Respondents were shown the full list of parties standing
in their region]
[Weighted by likelihood to vote]

[Excluding the Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes n=5010]

Conservative 22 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 26 18 17 25
Labour 26 0 100 0 0 0 0 0 28 24 34 23
Liberal Democrat 9 0 0 100 0 0 0 0 9 9 10 7
SNP/Plaid Cymru 3 0 0 0 100 O 0 0 3 3 3 3
Green 10 0 0 0 0 100 0 0 13 6 17 10
UKIP 27 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 18 36 15 28
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Other parties 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 2 3 3
Westminster Headline Voting Intention
[Excluding the Don’t knows and Wouldn't votes]
Con 33 98 1 6 2 6 31 54 36 33 22 38
Lab 36 1 98 8 12 36 12 3 36 34 45 33
Lib Dem 9 1 1 85 2 13 2 0 9 10 10 8
Other 22 0 0 2 84 45 55 43 19 23 23 21
Other Parties Voting Intention
UKIP 13 0 0 1 0 1 53 42 10 16 11 14
Green 4 0 0 0 0 39 0 0 5 2 7 3
SNP / PCY 3 0 0 0 83 3 1 0 3 4 3 3
BNP 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 1
Other 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 1
Respect 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Non Voters
Would Not Vote 7 1 0 2 0 3 1 0 9 4 14 5
Don'tknow 12 3 2 5 4 12 10 8 11 6 18 15
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 33 87 7 46 8 13 33 52 37 37 22 33
Disapprove 53 6 86 39 83 74 57 38 48 56 53 54
Don't know 14 7 7 15 8 13 10 10 15 7 26 13
If you do vote in the European Parliament elections,
will you be voting mainly...?
[Asked to respondent's who were likely to vote; n=5232]
To influence the composition of the European Parliament 23 28 30 39 36 45 6 5 27 25 23 20
To express your views on the political scene here in 21 17 30 14 32 24 21 18 24 20 23 21

Britain
To express your views on Britain’s relations with thg 42 43 28 35 2 23 70 75 22 49 27 46
European Uni

Not sure 14 12 12 11 8 8 4 2 17 7 27 13
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Which three or four of these issues matter most to
you in deciding which party to support in the
European Parliament elections?
Immigration 52 58 32 31 31 23 87 87 37 57 41 60
Britain's membership of the European Union 50 57 35 57 36 37 72 79 40 62 32 52
Britain's economy 45 64 45 54 39 38 35 33 50 46 36 45
Cost of living 29 20 43 29 35 32 21 14 31 24 39 28
National Health service 27 20 38 21 35 31 20 15 22 26 24 32
Law and order 19 25 14 19 1 12 26 33 14 22 15 22
Welfare benefits 18 15 18 10 24 14 27 28 11 20 19 20
The environment/climate change 17 12 17 38 22 60 4 4 20 16 18 17
Unemployment 15 12 21 15 27 14 13 10 16 14 18 14
Taxes 14 18 14 16 10 14 11 12 19 14 15 10
Education 11 9 16 15 20 18 3 3 12 7 21 9
Pensions 10 11 13 8 18 7 9 8 4 13 4 14
Housing 9 4 13 10 5 14 8 6 9 7 14 8
None of these 2 1 1 1 5 3 0 0 2 1 2 1
Don'tknow 4 1 4 1 1 2 1 0 8 1 9 2

If there was a referendum on Britain's membership of
the European Union, how would you vote?

I would vote for Britain to remain a member of the
European Union
I would vote for Britain to leave the European Union 37 33 18
| would not vote 5 1 2
Don't know 16 17 15

42 49 65 81 63 76 5 4 51 42 44 36

26 13 87 88 26 46 22 42
11 4
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Looking ahead to next year’s general election,
suppose you lived in a constituency where you
thought the only parties with a realistic chance of
winning locally were CONSERVATIVE or LABOUR,
how would you vote?

Conservative 37 97 1 15 2 13 43 68 36 37 27 43
Labour 40 1 98 23 26 55 16 4 42 38 48 37
Liberal Democrat 6 1 1 58 2 7 1 0 7 7 9 5
UKIP 10 0 1 1 2 1 38 27 8 13 8 10
Scottish National Party 2 0 0 0 55 2 1 0 2 2 2 2
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
Some other party 4 0 0 2 1 23 2 1 5 3 6 3
And suppose you lived in a constituency where you
thought the only parties with a realistic chance of
winning locally were CONSERVATIVE or the LIBERAL
DEMOCRATS, how would you vote?
Conservative 38 96 3 6 3 10 45 70 37 38 29 44
Labour 21 1 69 1 6 18 8 1 22 21 27 19
Liberal Democrat 21 3 22 92 15 39 7 1 21 20 26 20
UKIP 11 0 2 0 0 1 39 27 10 14 9 11
Scottish National Party 2 0 0 0 61 2 0 0 2 3 2 2
Plaid Cymru 1 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
Some other party 5 0 3 1 3 29 1 0 7 5 7 4
And suppose you lived in a constituency where you
thought the only parties with a realistic chance of
winning locally were LABOUR or the LIBERAL
DEMOCRATS, how would you vote?
Conservative 16 57 1 1 1 3 14 27 17 16 14 18
Labour 40 5 95 7 23 47 19 6 42 38 46 38

Liberal Democrat 22 30 3 91 8 24 11 11 23 21 20 24
UKIP 14 4 1 1 0 1 53 53 11 19 10 14

Scottish National Party 2 0 0 0 56 2 1 0 2 2 2 2
Plaid Cymru 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

Some other party 5 4 0 0 1 23 2 2 5 4 7 5
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* Cukips: voted Conservative in 2010, but intend voting
Ukip in 2014 European Parliament election
Weighted Sample
Unweighted Sample

Do you generally feel positive or negative towards
the following parties?
Conservative Party
Very positive
Fairly positive

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative

Don’t know

Labour Party
Very positive
Fairly positive

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative

Don’t know

Liberal Democrats
Very positive
Fairly positive

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative

Don’t know

Green Party
Very positive
Fairly positive

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative

Don’t know

UKIP (UK Independence Party)
Very positive
Fairly positive

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative

Don’t know

BNP (British National Party)
Very positive
Fairly positive

Neither positive nor negative
Fairly negative
Very negative

YouGov
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European VI Age and Gender

. SNP/ . .| Men<| Men | Women | Women
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem pC Green | UKIP | Cukips s 40+ <40 40+

6124 |1096|1300f 430 148 490 |1311| 627 |1139]1831 | 1139 | 2015

6124 ]1060|1269]| 396 214 | 534 [1437| 707 718 | 2340 | 802 2264
% % % % % % % % % % % %
9 38 1 2 0 1 7 13 9 11 6 10
25 53 5 28 7 11 33 49 26 25 21 26
14 7 11 24 11 13 16 16 15 12 18 14
17 1 25 29 19 27 16 12 19 14 21 17
30 0 57 16 63 48 27 10 23 37 23 32
4 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 7 0 12 2
8 1 32 2 1 4 2 1 9 9 8 6
22 6 52 21 20 31 11 2 22 21 25 20
18 12 12 25 19 27 14 8 18 14 24 18
22 33 2 32 29 27 25 23 24 21 18 23
26 49 1 19 31 10 48 67 20 34 12 30
4 1 1 2 0 1 1 0 8 1 12 2
3 1 1 25 2 1 0 0 3 3 3 2
13 13 8 55 6 20 5 3 14 10 17 13
23 33 22 12 16 28 14 12 27 18 28 22
23 28 28 5 24 26 23 25 24 23 23 23
34 24 38 1 52 23 57 61 25 44 17 39
5 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 8 1 13 2
5 2 5 4 9 30 1 1 9 3 6 4
19 11 26 38 32 54 9 5 22 18 23 18
33 34 38 35 35 13 27 22 29 31 35 36
16 23 14 13 11 2 21 25 15 18 13 17
19 27 12 7 9 0 35 44 15 27 7 20
8 4 5 4 3 1 6 3 10 3 17 7
7 1 2 0 0 0 27 26 7 10 4 5
15 9 6 6 5 4 47 49 10 20 10 17
19 25 16 10 17 8 20 21 17 20 19 21
16 27 15 20 14 14 3 3 19 13 17 17
37 37 58 61 64 73 1 1 39 36 37 36
6 1 3 2 0 1 2 0 8 2 13 4
1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 1 2 0
4 2 2 1 2 0 10 8 5 4 3 4
11 6 11 5 8 3 18 17 9 10 16 11
11 11 8 6 5 3 17 18 9 9 12 11
67 79 75 85 85 92 50 53 68 74 52 69
6 1 3 2 0 1 4 3 7 2 14 5

Don’t know

How satisfied are you with your own, and your
immediate family’s, lives at the moment in each of the
following areas?

Having enough money to live comfortably

Very satisfied
Fairly satisfied

Fairly dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Don’t know

3 © 2014 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved

yougov.co.uk



YouGov

What the world thinks
Sample Size: 6124 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 20th - 21st May 2014
European VI Age and Gender
* Cukips: voted Conservative in 2010, but intend voting . SNP/ . .| Men<| Men | Women | Women
Ukip in 2014 European Parliament election Total | Con f Lab | LibDem PC Green | UKIP | Culdps 40 40+ <40 40+
Weighted Sample| 6124 |1096{1300| 430 |148] 490 [1311]| 627 |1139 (1831 | 1139 | 2015
Unweighted Sample| 6124 |1060]|1269] 396 214 | 534 |1437| 707 718 | 2340 | 802 2264

% % % % % % % % % % % %

Having access to high quality of local public services
in your area, such as schools and hospitals

Very satisfied 9 16 8 13 7 7 7 9 11 9 9 8
Fairly satisfied 54
Fairly dissatisfied 22 17 21 21 28 2
Very dissatisfied 9

Don’t know | |

Feeling safe going out in your area
Very satisfied 19 26 30 23 23 15 18 20 17

Fairly satisfied 56 61 59 55 57 60 56 57

Fairly dissatisfied 14

Very dissatisfied 7

Don’t know | |

Feeling confident that my family will have the
opportunities to prosper in the years ahead

Very satisfied
Fairly satisfied

Fairly dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

Don’t know

Thinking about ways in which Britain has changed in
recent times, do you think each of the following has
on balance been good or bad for Britain?

Gay marriage

Very good
Fairly good

Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad

Don’t know
Banning smoking in offices, shops, pubs, restaurants
etc

Very good
Fairly good

Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad

Don’t know
Globalisation of business, trade and investment

Very good
Fairly good

Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad

Don’t know
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Introduction of the minimum wage
Very good
Fairly good

Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad

Don’t know
Allowing supermarkets and other big shops to open
on Sundays

Very good

Fairly good

Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad

Don’t know
Laws banning sex and gender discrimination

Very good

Fairly good

Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad

Don’t know

Speed cameras
Very good
Fairly good

Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad

Don’t know
Rise in number of immigrants settling in Britain

Very good

Fairly good

Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad

Don’t know

Privatising utilities (gas, electricity, water etc)
Very good
Fairly good

Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad
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European VI Age and Gender

. SNP/ . .| Men<| Men | Women | Women
Total | Con | Lab | Lib Dem pC Green | UKIP | Cukips s 40+ <40 40+
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% % % % % % % % % % % %
35 30 53 39 38 50 24 19 38 33 39 33
43 50 32 50 38 37 48 50 38 46 36 46
13 15 8 8 15 9 18 22 12 15 12 12
4 3 3 1 5 3 6 7 3 4 3 4
2 1 2 0 4 1 2 2 2 1 1 2
4 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 7 1 9 2
30 31 31 32 3B 27 27 25 36 28 35 24
33 36 35 35 35 34 32 33 34 33 36 31
17 16 18 18 18 22 16 17 12 18 13 22
11 12 9 9 8 13 16 16 7 13 6 15
5 5 5 6 3 4 8 9 4 7 2 6
3 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 7 1 7 1
41 38 51 53 50 66 25 21 47 31 53 39
32 39 28 32 31 22 36 35 27 35 26 36
17 17 12 11 16 8 26 29 11 23 10 18
4 2 3 2 1 1 7 10 3 6 2 3
2 2 1 0 1 1 3 3 2 3 1 1
5 1 4 2 1 1 3 2 9 2 8 2
12 11 16 14 14 17 9 6 11 10 14 14
28 29 32 35 32 35 22 19 26 24 35 31
27 28 26 29 33 27 25 24 25 26 28 29
17 19 15 13 11 13 25 30 16 22 11 17
11 12 8 8 9 7 19 21 14 17 4 8
4 1 2 1 2 1 1 1 8 1 8 2
3 2 6 7 7 7 1 1 7 2 6 2
11 9 17 23 19 25 2 1 16 10 16 7
24 26 33 35 30 37 7 7 29 23 25 21
22 30 18 22 20 19 19 20 18 21 21 25
35 31 23 11 23 10 71 70 23 42 23 43
4 2 2 2 1 2 1 1 8 2 10 2
3 6 3 2 3 1 3 3 5 3 3 2
10 21 7 13 6 5 9 13 14 11 11 7
21 33 15 24 17 13 17 22 22 17 25 22
26 24 24 34 29 32 24 28 22 25 24 29
33 12 47 22 41 44 42 30 26 43 18 35
8 4 4 4 4 4 5 4 10 2 20 5

Don’t know
Law banning teachers from smacking children at
school
Very good
Fairly good

Neither good nor bad
Fairly bad
Very bad

Don’t know
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Thinking about the countries that belong to the
European Union, how you think that the policies of
each country in the following areas should be
decided?
Rules governing trade with the rest of the world
Policies should be decided by the EU as a whole 25 24 36 51 34 40 10 9 29 25 31 19
Policies should be decided by each country on itsown 61 69 52 41 58 47 86 88 54 69 37 70
Don’'t know 14 7 12 8 8 12 5 3 17 5 32 11
Measures to combat pollution, climate change and
global warming
Policies should be decided by the EU as a whole 51 51 64 79 70 82 29 24 54 51 50 50
Policies should be decided by each country on its own 37 41 26 16 24 14 66 71 31 45 23 41
Don't know 12 7 10 5 6 5 6 5 15 4 28 10
Immigration
Policies should be decided by the EU as a whole 14 8 26 27 23 34 2 1 18 13 17 11
Policies should be decided by each country onitsown 75 86 64 67 69 58 96 97 66 83 57 82
Don’t know 11 6 10 6 7 9 2 2 16 4 26 6
Do you agree or disagree with the following
statements?
Britain has benefited from the arrival in recent
decades of people from many different countries and
cultures
Agree strongly 11 8 19 22 19 27 2 2 18 9 16 7

Tend to agree 28 32 36 42 34 41 13 11 30 29 29 26
TOTAL AGREE 39 40 55 64 53 68 15 13 48 38 45 33

Neither agree nor disagree 23 27 21 20 22 20 21 21 22 23 22 25
Tend to disagree 18 22 12 10 13 8 29 31 12 19 13 23

Disagree strongly 15 9 9 4 11 3 34 34 10 19 9 17

TOTAL DISAGREE 33 31 21 14 24 11 63 65 22 38 22 40
Don'tknow 4 | 2 2 1 1 01 1 1| 7 1 11 2

The UK should withdraw completely from the
European Union

Agree strongly 20 2 9 4 15 5 54 54 12 28 11 22

Tend to agree 15 17 9 6 10 6 27 28 14 15 12 18

TOTAL AGREE 35 29 18 10 25 11 81 82 26 43 23 40

Neither agree nor disagree 14 16 15 8 11 8 13 11 17 16

Tend to disagree 17 27 18 17 14 23

9

7 20 15 16 16
Disagree strongly 26 23 43 61 44 53 1

8

3

9

7

1 32 28 26 20
TOTAL DISAGREE 43 50 61 78 58 76 8

Don'tknow 8 | 5 6 3 5 5 2

There is no real difference these days between
Britain’s three main parties — Labour, Conservative
and Liberal Demo

52 43 42 36

Agree strongly 15 4 6 4 36 20 27 20 16 16 12 14

Tend to agree 29 18 26 27 38 39 35 33 26 30 29 30

TOTAL AGREE 44 22 32 31 74 59 62 53 42 46 41 44

Neither agree nor disagree 19 19 22 25 11 17 13 17 18 16 21 19
Tend to disagree 23 38 27 30 12 20 18 22 22 23 20 25

Disagree strongly 10 20 15 12 1 3 6 8 10 13 4 10

TOTAL DISAGREE 33 58 42 42 13 23 24 30 32 36 24 35
Dontknow 5 | 1 3 2 2 2 1 1| 8 1 14 2

Even in its more moderate forms, Islam is a serious
danger to western civilisation

Agree strongly 23 20 18 10 21 8 45 42 15 29 15 27

Tend to agree 24 29 23 21 21 15 30 33 19 27 17 28

TOTAL AGREE 47 49 41 31 42 23 75 75 34 56 32 55

Neither agree nor disagree 18 20 18 20 18 17 12 12 18 15 20 19
Tend to disagree 15 17 19 23 16 26 8 8 18 15 17 13

Disagree strongly 13 10 18 23 21 32 3 3 21 11 16 8

TOTAL DISAGREE 28 27 37 46 37 58 11 11 39 26 33 21

Don’t know 7 3 4 3 3 3 2 1 8 2 15 5
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Most British politicians are personally corrupt
Agree strongly 12 4 11 4 20 13 20 17 12 14 15 10

Tend to agree 26 18 27 20 31 29 34 30 25 27 27 26

Neither agree nor disagree 30 34 29 32 27 29 29 32 26 29 30 34
Tend to disagree 19 30 21 28 16 22 13 16 19 20 12 21
Disagree strongly 6 10 8 13 6 5 2 4 10 8 2 5

Don’t know 6 3 4 3 0 3 2 1 8 2 13 4

Local councils normally allow immigrant families to
jump the queue in allocating council homes

Agree strongly
Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Disagree strongly

Don’t know
The Government should renationalise Britain’s
railways

Agree strongly
Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Disagree strongly

Don’t know
By law, nobody should be allowed to earn more than
£1m ayear

Agree strongly
Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Disagree strongly

Don’t know
Britain’s politicians tell lies all the time — you can’t
believe a word they say

Agree strongly
Tend to agree

Neither agree nor disagree
Tend to disagree
Disagree strongly

Don’t know
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In addition to weighting by age, gender, social class and region (weighted and
unweighted figures shown in the tables), YouGov also weighted its raw data by

newspaper readership and political party identification:

Age and Gender
Male 18 to 24
Male 25 to 39
Male 40 to 59
Male 60 +
Female 18 to 24
Female 25 to 39
Female 40 to 59
Female 60 +
Region
North England
Midlands
East
London
South England
Wales
Scotland
Social Grade
AB
C1
C2
DE
Newspaper Type
Express / Mail
Sun / Star
Mirror / Record
Guardian / Independent

FT / Times / Telegraph
Other Paper
No Paper
Political Party Identification
Labour
Conservative

Liberal Democrat
SNP/Plaid Cymru
Others

None/ DK

YouGov is a member of the British Polling Council and abides by its rules.

142
576
1264
1076
187
615
1214
1050

1477
910
571
761

1417
345
643

2129
1722
972
1301

1281
786
478
378
528
857

1816

1931
1731
532
165
317
1448

Unweighted no. Weighted no.

367
772
1035
796
361
778
1059
955

1507
1004
588
784
1402
306
533

1715
1776
1286
1347

980
1439
612
276
582
704
1531

1960
1715
674
104
141
1531

For more information on the methodology, please go to yougov.co.uk/publicopinion/methodology
Or visit our website: yougov.co.uk
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